RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

COMMISSION INQUIRY INTO
REASONABLENESS OF RATES
CHARGED BY CPR PIPELINE LLC
AND STATEMENT OF INTENT FILED
BY CPR PIPELINE LLC TO CHANGE
THE CITY GATE RATES FOR
BLUEBONNET NATURAL GAS AND
THE CITY OF DAISETTA.

GAS UTILITIES DOCKET NO. 9836
and 10062

O LT L L D L LT O SO

FINAL ORDER

Notice of Open Meeting to consider this Order was duly posted with the Secretary of
State within the time period provided by law pursuant to TEX. GOV'T CODE ANN. Chapter 551, et
seq. (Vernon 2009). The Railroad Commission of Texas adopts the following findings of fact
and conclusions of law and orders as follows:

FINDINGS OF FACT
1. CPR Pipeline LLC ("CPR”) is a gas utility as that term is defined in the Texas Utility
Code.
2. CPR owns and operates a natural gas pipeline system that provides service to

Bluebonnet Natural Gas Company (an affiliate), the City of Diasetta (at city gates) and
two industrial negotiated rate customers in Hardin, Jefferson, Liberty, Nacogdoches,
Rusk, and Tyler Counties, Texas.

3. All of CPR’s deliveries and sales are in the environs areas.

4. On July 16, 2008, Bluebonnet Natural Gas Company (“BNG”), an affiliate to CPR, filed
a Statement of Intent requesting that the Railroad Commission of Texas (“Commission™)
approve new rates for all customer classes within the areas served by BNG, docketed as
GUD No. 9810. BNG also filed a Statement of Intent within the municipalities served
by it.

sh Bluebonnet Natural Gas (BNG) purchases its gas supply from CPR.

6. CPR is a limited liability company in which Rene Garza, President of BNG, is a partner
making CPR is an affiliate of BNG.

7. Rates charged by CPR to BNG are passed through to customers of BNG through the
operation of the Purchased Gas Adjustment (PGA).

8. In GUD No. 9810, the Commission found it reasonable to consider in a separate docket



GUD No. 9836 and 10062 Final Order Page 2 of 7

10.

11.

12.
13.

14.

15.
16.

17.
18.

19.
20.
21.
22,
23.

24,

the reasonableness of the rates of CPR which are passed through BNG’s PGA and for
the Staff of the Gas Services Division to initiate an inquiry into the rates charged by
CPR to BNG, and whether a tariff was previously on file to authorize those charges.

A Final Order issued in GUD No. 9810 on November 12, 2008, ordered the Commission
inquiry into the reasonableness of the rates charged by CPR which was docketed as
GUD No. 9836.

On March 14, 2011, CPR filed a Statement of Intent to change the city gate rate to BNG
and the City of Diasetta and was docketed as GUD No. 10062.

On April 5, 2011, the Commission suspended the date the rates would otherwise go into
effect for 150 days.

CPR requested GUD No. 10062 be consolidated with GUD No. 9836.

The rates proposed by CPR in GUD No. 10062 are the same rates as the rates developed
in the inquiry, GUD No. 9836.

Guadalupe Management Services is an affiliate to CPR and BNG that provides
management services to both entities.

CPR does not have employees.

Guadalupe Management Services charges $1,000 per month to CPR for a management
fee.

CPR provided notice to the city gate customers on April 11, 2011.

CPR is requesting rate case expense of $14,363.78 to be recovered from the customers
over an approximate 24-month period by a monthly surcharge.

A hearing was held on May 16, 2011.

Judicial notice of GUD No. 9810 was taken in the hearing.
No party filed a motion to intervene.

No complaints or protests were filed.

Evidence presented in this proceeding establish the services provided by Guadalupe
Management Services are reasonable and necessary.

Evidence presented in this proceeding establish that the charges of Guadalupe
Management Services are no higher than those charged to other affiliates or
non-affiliates.



GUD No. 9836 and 10062 Final Order Page 3 of 7

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.
30.

31.
32.
33.
34.

35.
36.

Sz

38.

39.

40.
4].

CPR’s sale contract with BNG states the rate is equal to $3.372 plus Inside FERC’s Gas
Market report, Houston Ship Channel, Beaumont, TX index for large packages minus
$1.52 per MMBH, plus all applicable taxes, or a net margin of $1.85 per MMBtu.

CPR’s sale contract with the City of Daisetta states the rate is equal to $2.84 plus Inside
FERC’s Gas Market report, Houston Ship Channel, Beaumont, TX index for large
packages minus $1.62 per MMBtu, plus all applicable taxes, or a net margin of $1.67 per
MMBtu.

CPR’s rate to its affiliate, BNG, is higher than the rate charged to its non-affiliate city
gate customer for similar service and by its nature is discriminatory.

It is unreasonable for CPR to charge a higher rate to its affiliate, BNG, than its
non-affiliate customer.

The test year in this case was the twelve-months ended December 31, 2009.

CPR’s rate base for the test year is $141,720, including Gross Plant, Accumulated
Depreciation, Cash Working Capital, Prepayments and customer deposits.

CPR is an LLC and has no Federal Income Tax burden.
CPR’s Cost of Debt is 7.65%.
CPR’s Capital Structure is 74.08% debt and 25.92% common equity.

A 13.75% Return on Equity is reasonable given the size of the company, growth
potential, and presumed risk.

An overall Rate of Return of 9.23% is reasonable.

It is reasonable that the average Depreciation Expense Factor for use in an Interim Rate
Adjustment filing is 7.7681%.

It is reasonable that the average Property Tax Factor for use in an Interim Rate
Adjustment filing is 1.7269%.

CPR’s total revenue requirement of $61,783 is reasonable.

It is reasonable to allocate the cost of service to BNG, City of Daisetta and the two
negotiated rate customers based on throughput, number of customers and an average of
throughput and peak months.

Total throughput for CPR was 83,183 MMBtu for the test year.
BNG and the City of Diasetta throughput was 22,870 for the test year.



GUD No. 9836 and 10062 Final Order Page 4 of 7

42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.

48.

49.
50.
51.

52.

53.

54.

It is reasonable that the Allocation Factor to allocate the Interim Rate Adjustment
Amount to the City Gate Customers for use in an Interim Rate Adjustment filing is
57.0975%.

CPR does not have a customer charge.

It is reasonable that the Interim Rate Adjustment be applied equally to the City Gate
customers on a per MMBtu basis.

The allocated Cost of Service to BNG and the City of Daisetta of $35,276 is reasonable.

A Transportation/City Gate Rate of $1.5425 per MMBtu is reasonable and provides for
recovery of the-cost of service based on 22,870 MMBtu throughput for BNG and the
City of Diasetta.

CPR purchases gas for resale and delivery to BNG and the City of Diasetta.

It is reasonable for CPR to calculate its Weighted Average Cost of Gas (WACOG) by
including all purchased gas expenses.

It is reasonable that the City Gate Rate be $1.5425 plus WACOG per MMBHtu.
It is reasonable that CPR show the WACOG on the invoice to the customer.

It is reasonable that the Transportation/City Gate Rate of $1.5425 per MMBtu be shown
separately on the invoice to the customer, tariff attached.

Rate case expenses of $14,363.78 associated with GUD No. 9836 and GUD No. 10062
has been determined to be reasonable.

It is reasonable that CPR recovery $14,363.78 in rate case expense by surcharging the
city gate customers $0.3021 per MMBtu for approximately 24 months or until the
expense is recovered, tariff attached.

The recovery of rate case expense does not include interest.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

CPR Pipeline, LLC (“CPR”) is a "Gas Utility” as defined in TEX. UTIL. CODE ANN.
§101.003(7) (Vernon 2009) and §121.001(Vernon 2009) and is therefore subject to the
jurisdiction of the Railroad Commission (Commission) of Texas.

The Railroad Commission of Texas has the authority to establish rates which it considers
unreasonable or in violation of the law under TEX. UTIL. CODE ANN. § 104.151 (Vernon
2009).



GUD No. 9836 and 10062 Final Order Page 5 of 7

10.

11.

12.

The Railroad Commission of Texas (“Commission™) has jurisdiction over CPR’s
Statement of Intent under TEX. UTIL. CODE ANN. §§102.001, 104.001, 104.001, and
§104.201(Vernon 2009).

Under TEX. UTIL. CODE ANN. §102.001 (Vernon 2009), the Commission has exclusive
original jurisdiction over the rates and services of a gas utility that distributes natural gas
in areas outside of a municipality and over the rates and services of a gas utility that
transmits, transports, delivers, or sells natural gas to a gas utility that distributes the gas
to the public.

This Statement of Intent was processed in accordance with the requirements of the Gas
Utility Regulatory Act (“GURA”), and the Administrative Procedure Act, TEX. GOV'T
CoDE ANN. §§2001.001-2001.902 (Vernon 2009) (“APA”).

In accordance with the stated purpose of the Texas Utilities Code, Subtitle A, expressed
under TEX. UTIL. CODE ANN. §101.002 (Vernon 2009), the Commission has assured that
the rates, operations, and services established in this docket are just and reasonable to
customers and to the utilities.

Tex. UTIL. CODE ANN. §104.107 (Vernon 2009) provides the Commission authority to
suspend the operation of the schedule of proposed rates for 150 days from the date the
schedule would otherwise go into effect.

In accordance with TEX. UTIL. CODE §104.103 (Vernon 2009), 16 TEX. ADMIN. CODE
ANN. §7.230 (2010), and 16 TEX. ADMIN. CODE ANN.§7.235 (2010), adequate notice was
properly provided.

In accordance with the provisions of TEX. UTIL. CODE ANN. §104.102 (Vernon 2009), 16
Tex. ADMIN. CODE ANN. §7.205 (2010), and 16 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §7.210 (2010),
CPR filed its Statement of Intent to change rates.

Except for the proposed common equity determination, expenses related to the cash
working capital calculation, return on equity and cost of service allocations CPR met its
burden of proof in accordance with the provisions of TEX. UTIL. CODE ANN. §104.008
(Vernon 2009) that its rate changes are just and reasonable.

A utility is required to provide notice of the proposed increase to its customers pursuant
to TEX. UTIL. CODE ANN. § 104.103 and the increase provided in this order does not
exceed the increase noticed by the utility.

The rates determined in this rate case to BNG are not higher than the rate charged by
CPR to other affiliates or to a non-affiliate for the same item or class of item, as required
by TEX. UTIL. CODE ANN. §104.055(b) (Vernon 2009).



GUD No. 9836 and 10062 Final Order Page 6 of 7

13.  The revenue, rates, rate design, and service charges proposed reflected in the attached
tariffs and schedules are just and reasonable, not unreasonably preferential, prejudicial,
or discriminatory, and are sufficient, equitable, and consistent in application to each
class of consumer, as required by TEX. UTIL. CODE ANN. §104.003 (Vernon 2009).

14.  The overall revenues as established by the findings of fact are reasonable; fix an overall
level of revenues for CPR that will permit the company a reasonable opportunity to earn
a reasonable return on its invested capital used and useful in providing service to the
public over and above its reasonable and necessary operating expenses, as required by
TEX. UTIL. CODE ANN. § 104.051 (Vernon 2009); and otherwise comply with Chapter
104 of the Texas Utilities Code.

15.  The revenue, rates, rate design, and service charges proposed will not yield to CPR more
than a fair return on the adjusted value of the invested capital used and useful in
rendering service to the public to the public, as required by TEX. UTIL. CODE ANN. §
104.052 (Vernon 2009). -

16.  All expenses for lost and unaccounted for gas in excess of 3.0 percent shall be
disallowed, consistent with TEX. ADMIN. CODE § 7.5525(b)(1) (2010).

17.  CPR is required by 16 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §7.315 (2010) to file electronic tariffs
incorporating rates consistent with this Order within thirty days of the date of this Order.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the rates reflected in the findings of fact and
conclusions of law are hereby APPROVED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, in accordance with 16 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §7.315, within
30 days of the date this Order is signed, CPR shall file tariffs with the Gas Services Division
and may not charge rates until a tariff is accepted by the Gas Services Division. The tariffs
shall incorporate the rates, rate design, and service charges consistent with this Order, as stated
in the findings of fact and conclusions of law.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that CPR’s rates as requested and to the extent recommended to
be approved in the findings of fact and conclusions of law are HEREBY APPROVED to be
effective for gas consumed and for services delivered on and after the date of this Order.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all proposed findings of fact and conclusions of law not
specifically adopted in this Order are hereby DENIED. IT IS ALSO ORDERED that all
pending motions and requests for relief not previously granted or granted herein are hereby
DENIED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that rate case expenses of $14,363.78 are approved and the
monthly recovery shall be over approximately 24 months, with no interest carrying charges, at a



GUD No. 9836 and 10062 Final Order Page 7 of 7
rate of $0.3021 Per MMBtu.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that CPR shall file a report 45-days after June 30 and December
31 until rate case expense is recovered showing the beginning balance, amount recovered by
month, and the unrecovered balance.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT CPR may begin charging rates for gas delivered and for
services delivered on and after the date of this Order. This Order will not be final and
appealable until 20 days after a party is notified of the Commission's order. A party is
presumed to have been notified of the Commission's order three days after the date on which the
notice is actually mailed. If a timely motion for rehearing is filed by any party at interest, this
order shall not become final and effective until such motion is overruled, or if such motion is
granted, this order shall be subject to further action by the Commission. Pursuant to TEX.
Gov'T CODE §2001.146(e), the time allotted for Commission action on a motion for rehearing in
this case prior to its being overruled by operation of law, is hereby extended until 90 days from
the date the order is served on the parties. Each exception to the examiners' proposal for
decision not expressly granted herein is overruled. All requested findings of fact and
conclusions of law which are not expressly adopted herein are denied. All pending motions
and requests for relief not previously granted or granted herein are denied.

SIGNED this 27* day of June, 2011.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

ATTEST:

Kl CJay,

SECRETARY




Examiner’s Exhibit 2

CPR Pipeline, LLC
Rate Sheet
City Gate Service

APPLICATION OF SCHEDULE

This schedule is applicable for natural gas sales to local distribution companies at the city gate. Service under
this schedule shall be furnished in accordance with the Company's General Rules and Regulations.

MONTHLY RATE

MONTHLY COMMODITY RATE:

The price payable by each City Gate customer for all sales each month shall be $1.5425 per MMBtu plus CPR’s
weighted average cost of gas (WACOG) per MMBtu, subject to other adjustments set forth below.

TAXES:

The Company shall collect from customers on each monthly bill an amount equal to the taxes, fees and other
charges imposed by regulatory or governmental authorities.

RATE CASE EXPENSE SURCHARGE:

The Company shall recover approved rate case expenses through a surcharge on each customer’s bill. The
surcharge will be collected on a per MMBtu basis from customers on each monthly bill.

OTHER SURCHARGES:

The Company shall collect from customers on each monthly bill other surcharges as authorized by federal, state
and local regulatory authorities in accordance with applicable statutes, laws, regulations, ordinances, orders,
rules, contracts, or agreements.

PAYMENT:

Al bills shall be delinquent unless payment is received within fifteen (15) days from the date of the bill.



CPR Pipeline, LLC
Rate Sheet
City Gate Service — Rate Case Expenses

RATE CASE EXPENSE SURCHARGE:

The Company shall recover approved rate case expenses of $14,363.78 through a surcharge on each
customer’s bill. The surcharge will be $0.3021 per MMBtu collected from each monthly bill until ali
approved expenses are recovered under the applicable city gate rate schedules.

CPR shall file a report with the Director of the Gas Services Division 45-days after June 30 and December
31 until rate case expense is recovered showing the beginning balance, amount recovered by month by
City Gate, and the unrecovered balance.



Examiner's Exhibit 1

Schedules and Work Papers

CPR Pipeline, LLC
Gas Utilities Docket No. 9836/10062

Commission Inquiry into Reasonableness of Rates Charged by CPR
Pipeline LLC and Statement of Intent filed by CPR Pipeline LLC to Change
the City Gate Rates for Bluebonnet Natural Gas and the City of Daisetta.



Examiner Schedule 1
Page 2 of 27

CPR Pipeline, LLC
Gas Utilities Docket No. 9836/10062
Commission Inquiry into Reasonableness of Rates Charged by CPR Pipeline LLC and Statement of
Intent filed by CPR Pipeline LLC to Change the City Gate Rates for Bluebonnet Natural Gas and the
City of Daisetta.

Utility Name:
Address:

Telephone:

President:

Vice President:

Secretary:

Treasurer:

Person Responsible for this Filing:

Area Served:
Number of Customers:

Residential:
Commercial:
Transportation:
Industrial:
School:

Other Classes:

Gas Supplier:

Gas Supply Pricing:

CPR Pipeline, LLC
1717 St. James Plaza, Ste. 340
Houston, TX 77056

Office No. 713-627-8807
Fax No.
Rene A. Garza

President
100%

Rene A. Garza
President
100%

Hardin, Jefferson, Liberty, Nacogdoches, Rusk,
and Tyler Counties, Texas

3 Transmission Sales

Crimson Exploration Operations, Inc.



Current Rate Case:
GUD Docket No.
Date Filed:
Notice to Customers:
Notice Method:
Test Year:
Capital Structure:
Common Equity:
Cost of Equity:
Weighted Average Cost of Capital:
Return on Rate Base:
Rate Case Expenses:
Long Term Debt;

Current Tariff Filing:

Tariff No.
Tariff No.
Tariff No.
Tariff No.
Tariff No.

Previous Tariff Filing:

Tariff No.
Tariff No.
Tariff No.
Tariff No.
Tariff No.

Source Documentation:

Cost of Service Model:

Copies of Tariffs of neighboring communities:
Known and Measurable Changes:

Cost of Equity Calculation:

Debt Calculation:

Depreciation Calculations:

FIT Calculation:

Taxes Other Than Income Calculation:
Interest on Customer Deposits:

If Amounts in COS Model do NOT tie to the
Utility's Annual Report to the RRC, state
Reason and Reconcile all differences.

Modifications to the Examiners Schedules:

Examiner Schedule 1
Page 3 of 27

9836

Calendar Year 2009
99.02%/0.98% *
$1,000 *
12.50% *
9.23% *
$10,738 *

$14 364

$100,658

RRC Issued Tariff No. 20361
RRC Issued Tariff No. 20362
RRC Issued Tariff No. 21838
RRC Issued Tariff No.
RRC Issued Tariff No.

RRC Issued Tariff No.
RRC Issued Tariff No.
RRC Issued Tariff No.
RRC Issued Tariff No.
RRC Issued Tariff No.

Examiners Schedules

NA

NA

GUD 9810

GUD 9810

Straight Line

IRS Publication 542 Tax Rate Schedule
2009 Transmission Annual Report

NA

1. Rate Base - added row 8: Prepayments
2. O&M - Added rows 2 through 4 to include transmission expenses.



Examiner Scheduie 1
Page 4 of 27

* Examiner Adjustments and Modifications to Schedules - See Notes for details of changes



Examiner Schedule 1a
Page 5 of 27

CPR Pipeline, LLC
Gas Utilities Docket No. 9836/10062

Commission Inquiry into Reasonableness of Rates Charged by CPR Pipeline LLC and Statement of
Intent filed by CPR Pipeline LLC to Change the City Gate Rates for Bluebonnet Natural Gas and the City
of Daisetta.

Amounts to start with should be based or sourced from the utilities Annual Report to the
1 Commission.

All adjustments should have full explanations for the adjustments for deviations from the Annual
2 Report.

Return of Equity should have all data to document its reasonableness and justification, i.e., study or
3 some factual data for support.

Utilities tax rates (Federal and all other taxes) must be actual. If a known and measurable change in
4 the tax rate exists from the test year end, provide support documentation.
5 Cash working capital calculations should have all support documentation attached.

For all accounts that the utility does not utilize, either delete the entire group the accounts are in or
6 place a zero in the particular account in the group.
7 The utility may complete its own cost of service study to supplement this study.

* Examiner Adjustments and Modifications to Schedules

ROR Worksheet: Change in return on common equity from 12.5% to 13.756%. This change is
consistent with recent dockets of utilities of this size. See GUD No's. 9703, 9797, 9843 and 9952.
1 The change reflects an increase of 1.63% in the overall rate of return.
ROR worksheet: Change of Common Equity from $1,000 to $35,219. This change reflects the
equity position reported in the Utility's 2009 Annual Report to the Commission. The change effected
2 the percentage of debt to equity ratios.
Return worksheet: Change of Cash Working Capital from 1/8th rule to 1.5.56565. The effectis a
3 change from 12.5% to 18%. The impact is an increase in CWC of $1,974.
4 Throughput worksheet: Adding Rice Dryer through-put volumes to total through-put.
Rate Case Expense worksheet: Subjectt o change with an update by the utility for actual and
5 estimated expenses.



-
QOWONOODAWN

B AWWWWWWWWOLWWNNNNNNNMNRMNMNA A G G A waa .
20 O0ONOOARARLWUNCOW ONOODAWN ADDOOND OTDH WN

CPR Pipeline, LLC

Gas Utilities Docket No. 9836/10062

Commission Inquiry into Reasonableness of Rates Charged by CPR Pipeline LLC and Statement of
Intent filed by CPR Pipeline LLC to Change the City Gate Rates for Bluebonnet Natural Gas and the City

of Daisetta.
TOTAL RATE CALCULATION

As filed Examiner's

Description Amount Calculation
Operation & Maintenance $ 11,986 $ 11,986
Administrative & General $ 23910 $ 23,910
Taxes Other Than Income $ 2,766 $ 2,766
Depreciation $ 10,062 $§ 10,062
Return $ 10,738 13,059

Federal Income Taxes $ - $ .
Total Revenue Requirement $ 59,462 $ 61,783
Gross Margin $ 36,216

Gross Margin Deficiency $ :
Net Revenue Requirement $ 61,783
Bluebonnet and Diasetta Cost of Service $ 35,276
Bluebonnet and Diasetta Throughput 22,870
Transportation/City Gate Rate * $ 1.5425

* The above rate should be billed to the City Gate Customers as:

1.5425 plus WACOG

$

GRIP/IRA Factors Factor
Rate of Return 9.23%
Depreciation Expense Factor 7.7681%
Property Tax Factor 1.7289%
FIT Factor 0.0000%

Allocation Factor:

City Gate 57.0976%
Negoitated Rate Customers 42.9025%

Examiner Schedule 2

Page 6 of 27

Net

Change

®» ¢ VB B o

2,321

2,321

2,321



-
CQOWONDDODWNa

bbhbt-& BhbWWWWW WWWWWNNNNNNMNMNNRN & v s
DO~NOOO; wN—‘O(Dm\IO)O'IAMNAO(DG\IO’(D-&(»N—‘O(D@\IO)OIAWNA

CPR Pipeline, LLC
Gas Utilities Docket No. 9836/10062

Examiner Schedule 3
Page 7 of 27

Commission Inquiry into Reasonableness of Rates Charged by CPR Pipeline LLC and Statement of Intent filed by
CPR Pipeline LLC to Change the City Gate Rates for Bluebonnet Natural Gas and the City of Daisetta.

EXAMINER'S ALLOCATORS
Customer
Rice
Bluebonnet | Diasetta | Quikrete Dryer Total

1 Throughput 21.96% 5.53% 64.50% 8.00% 100.00%

2 Peak Months 37.47% 11.81% 50.43% 0.29% 100.00%

3 # of Customers- 57.14% 14.29% 14.29% 14.29% 100.00%

4 Revenue 28.17% 7.09% 57.97% 6.77% 100.00%

5 Throughput and Peak Months 29.72% 8.67% 57.47% 4.14% 100.00%

EXAMINER'S RATE CALCULATION
Rice
Description Allocator  Bluebonnet Diasetta Quikrete Dryer

Operation & Maintenance $ 11,986 3 $ 6849 $ 1,712 $ 1,712 $ 1,712
Administrative & General $ 23910 3 $ 13663 $ 3,416 $ 3416 $ 3416
Taxes Other Than Income $ 2,766 1 $ 607 $ 1583 $ 1,784 $ 221
Depreciation $ 10,062 5 $ 2990 $ 873 $ 5782 $ 417
Return $ 13,059 5 $ 3881 $ 1,133 $ 7504 $ 541
Federal Income Taxes $ = $ - $ - $ - $ :
Total Revenue Requirement $ 61,783 $ 27990 $ 7,286 $ 20199 $ 6,308
Bluebonnet and Diasetta COS "$ 35276
Throughput (MMBtu) 18,266 4,604 53,656 6,657
Bluebonnet and Diasetta Throughput T 22,870

Transportation/City Gate Rate *

* The above rate should be billed to the City Gate Customers as:

$

1.5425

$ 1.5425

plus WACOG



S3JON 985S - POpUSLULLODTY Jauiexs 7
ey paun €2

¥dD Aq paiiddns aq o) sjunowy 2z
Junowy peleiNdeD 198US YoM L2

0z
6L
_bi6'L $ swisnipy ssunuex3 Aq pasned abuey) i1aN 8L
0zl Lyl $ 9vL'6EL $ Tl $ #09'2EL $ (#1 'y snu g 'usnd y 'ug) aseg aley /L
9l
P P = S SR~ $ (g1°u) [ende payddng JojsaAul-UON (B0 L Gl
E $ . $ = ¢ o $ mu_monmn_ Jswoisnyd vl
€l
4"
L
o]
12E'6 $ IPEL $ I8V $ 098'C $ (2 "u) reyded Bunuopn [eloL 6
0982 0982 0 098'C swawfedald @
Lov'9 $ L8¥'¥ $ l8v'P 3 s $ [eyden Buppiopy ysed L
Tlended buliopt 9
S
66EZEL ¢ 66E£'2EL $ G669'C $ vv.'62L $ (¢ "u snuiw Z "u) Jueid 18N ejoL 14
(266'61) (266'61) (zz1) (028'61) uojneraideg pajenwnosoy €
rAdWrA rL'esL $ 825'C r19'6vL $ eld ssoio r4
e dIeN L
(®) (p) (9@ (a) (e)
PIPUBIICITY vo“-mosvﬂm ucwEam:_.Bs syoog oy :O_an_..umon_ ‘ON
Jaujwex3y lejol Ann Jad junowy aui
6002 'L€ Jaquada(Qo sy
‘eyssie jo 3_0 3y} pue se9) [einjeN Jauuoganig 10} sajey ajes)
Ao ays abuey) o1 911 auladid ¥dD Aq pajy juajuj jo Juswslels pue O] auladid HdD Aq pabieys sajey Jo ssauajqeuoseay ojui Aunbuj uoissiuwo)
29001/9€86 "ON 18%00Q SaiijiN seo
071 'auliedid ¥dD
12 40 g abed

 8|Npayds Jaulwex3



CPR Pipeline, LLC Examiner Schedule 5
Gas Utilities Docket No. 9836/10062 Page 9 of 27
Commission Inquiry into Reasonableness of Rates Charged by CPR Pipeline LLC and Statement of Intent filed by CPR

Pipeline LLC to Change the City Gate Rates for Bluebonnet Natural Gas and the City of Daisetta.

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSE

Test Year
Description Amount Adjustments

Adjusted
Amount

1 Transmission Expense
2 857 Measuring and regulation Station Expenses $ 9693 $ - $
3 859 Other Expenses $ 2,293 §$ - $

4

5 Distribution Expenses

© oO~NO®

10
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

870
871
872
874
875
876
877
878
879
880
881
885
886
887
888
889
890
891
892
893
894
901
902
903
904
905
907
908
909
910
911
912
913
916

Operation Supervision and Engineering $ - $
Distribution Load Dispatching

Compressor Station Labor and Expenses

Mains and Services Expenses

Measuring and Regulating Station Expenses - General
Measuring and Regulating Station Expenses - Industrial
Measuring and Regulating Station Exp. - City Gate Chk. Sta.
Meter and House Regulator Expenses

Customer Installations Expenses

Other Expenses

Rents

Maintenance Supervision and Engineering

Maintenance of Structures and Improvements

Maintenance of Mains

Maintenance of compressor station equipment

Maint. of Measuring and Regulating Station Equip. - General
Maint. of Measuring and Regulating Station Equip. - Industrial
Maint. of Measuring and Regulating Station Equip. - City Gate
Maintenance of Services

Maintenance of Meters and House Regulators

Maintenance of Other Equipment

Supervision

Meter Reading Expense

Customer Records and Collection Expenses

Uncollectible Accounts

Miscellaneous Customer Accounts Expenses

Supervision

Customer Assistance Expenses

Informational and Instructional Advertising Expenses
Miscellaneous Customer Service and Informational Expenses
Supervision

Demonstrating and Selling Expenses

Adbvertising Expenses

Miscellaneous Sales Expenses

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO|

9,693
2,293

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

42 Total Operation & Maintenance Expense $ 11,986 $ - $

43
44
45
46

Work Sheet Calculated Amount
Amounts to be supplied by CPR
Linked Cell

11,986



OCO~NOOOADLWN-

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24 |

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

CPR Pipeline, LLC

Gas Utilities Docket No. 9836/10062
Commission Inquiry into Reasonableness of Rates Charged by CPR Pipeline LLC and Statement of Intent filed by
CPR Pipeline LLC to Change the City Gate Rates for Bluebonnet Natural Gas and the City of Daisetta.

ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSE

Examiner Schedule 6
Page 10 of 27

FERC
Acct. Test Year Adjusted
No. Description Amount Adjustments Amount
920 Administrative and General Salaries 7951 % - $ 7,951
921 Office Supplies and Expenses 118 0 118
922 Administrative Expenses Transferred - Credit 0 0 0
923 Outside Services Employed 12,000 0 12,000
924 Property Insurance 3417 0 3,417
925 Injuries and Damages 0 0 0
926 Employee Pensions and Benefits 0 0 0
928 Regulatory Commission Expenses 0 0 0
929 Duplicate Charges - Credit 0 0 0
930.1 General Advertising Expenses 0 0 0
930.2 Miscellaneous General Expense 424 0 424
931 Rents 0 0 0
932 Maintenance of General Plant 0 0 0
Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses 23910 $ - $ 23,910

Work Sheet Calculated Amount
Amounts to be supplied by CPR
Linked Cell




OO ~NOONDLWN-

Examiner Schedule 7
Page 11 of 27

CPR Pipeline, LLC
Gas Utilities Docket No. 9836/10062

Commission Inquiry into Reasonableness of Rates Charged by CPR Pipeline LLC and Statement of Intent
filed by CPR Pipeline LLC to Change the City Gate Rates for Bluebonnet Natural Gas and the City of
Daisetta.

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES

FERC
Acct. Test Year Adjusted
No. Description Amount Adjustments Amount
408 Payroll Taxes $ - $ - % -
408 Property Taxes 2,282 2,282
408 Gas Utility Taxes 484 - 484
Total Taxes Other Than Federal Income Taxes $ 2,766 $ - $ 2,766
Other Taxes Percentage Calculation for GRIP Filings $ 2,282
Net Plant $ 132,145
Average Tax Factor Rate 1.7269%

Work Sheet Calculated Amount
Amounts to be supplied by CPR
Linked Cell



Examiner Schedule 8
Page 12 of 27

CPR Pipeline, LLC
Gas Utilities Docket No. 9836/10062
Commission Inquiry into Reasonableness of Rates Charged by CPR Pipeline LLC and Statement of
Intent filed by CPR Pipeline LLC to Change the City Gate Rates for Bluebonnet Natural Gas and the
City of Daisetta.

FEDERAL INCOME TAXES

Description $ Amount

Return on Investment

Invested Capital (Rate Base) $ 139,746

Rate of Return 9.23%

Return on Investment $ 12,900
Interest Expense

Invested Capital (Rate Base) $ 139,492

Weighted Cost of Debt 7.66%

Interest Expense $ (10,671)
After Tax Income $ 2,229
Gross-up Factor =1+(.15/(1-.15)) 1.1765
Before Tax Return 3 2,622
Federal Income Tax Rate 0%
Federal Income Tax $ -

Work Sheet Calculated Amount
Amounts to be supplied by CPR
Linked Cell



Examiner Schedule 9
Page 13 of 27

CPR Pipeline, LLC
Gas Utilities Docket No. 9836/10062

Commission Inquiry into Reasonableness of Rates Charged by CPR Pipeline LLC and Statement of Intent filed by CPR
Pipeline LLC to Change the City Gate Rates for Bluebonnet Natural Gas and the City of Daisetta.

DEFERRED FEDERAL INCOME TAX

Acquisition Cost Years In MACRS/7 Factor Accumulated
Service Tax Depreciation

2500% %
25.00%
25.00%

1 Original Acquisition $ -
2 2001 Additions 0
3 2002 Additions/Acquisitions 0
4
5 Total $ - $ 2
6
7 Book Depreciation Reserve $ -
8
9 Excess of Tax over Book $ -

10

11 Tax Rate 0%

12

13 Deferred FIT $ -

14

15

16

17

18

19 Work Sheet Caiculated Amount

20 Amounts to be supplied by CPR

21 Linked Cell

(= I}
o o




(= NeolNoN
OO Oo

[
L4

'
@

'
L4

'
L4

OO OO
oo Qo

OO 00O
OO0 00O

'
(24

'
[ 4
[
[
'
L5 4
'

"sjybu pue| pue pue| JsYO G'SZE

‘Rem-jo-s|ybry 'z

'sybu seo £'6ze

"spjoyases| buionpoid Z'sZe

g 'spuej Buidnpold 1°52¢

jueld Buusyjes) pue uoonpaid Ses) [einjeN
LNV1d NOILONAO¥d SVO TVINLYN

$ [eol-qns

000000000000 O0O0O0O
T 0000000000000 0O00O0O

1

L4
'

[ 4

[eNeNoNoloNeNeNeNeloeNo oo lee e
0000000000000 O0OO0O0OOo
0000000000000 O0OOCOC
0000000000000 O0O0OO

'
(24
'

'
L4
[
&+
1
L4
1

wawdinba Jayl0

quswdinba buxiw ses

‘Juswdinba Bujuyals |enpisey

swdinba uoneosyund

uawdinba Bujwiojal Jayl0

1uawdinba Gujorio onkere)

quawdinba Buljpuey yse pue ‘@09 ‘[eo)

‘sassaonold Jayip—-juswdinba bunesauas)

quawdinba bugelauab seb jI0

1uawdinba seb wnajonad payanbi

quswdinba Bunelauab seb Jajepn

quawdinba seb Jaonpoid

‘SUDAO 30D

quswdinba Jamod Jayi0

quswdinba jueid ss109

‘sjuswianosdwi pue sainjonig

$ 'sjybu puej pue pue
LNV1d NOILONAO¥d

¢ [el01-qns

(e N=Ne)
o o

uonealdeq
jenuuy

N jue|d 18N

L2 o ¥} abed
0l ainpayasg Jaulwexy

'

L4
'

[ 4

'O o
(24
'O O
(24
' 0 O
24
NI

sjuawjsnipy  uoneioaidaqg

paje|nwnooy

sjuswysnipy

:eap 1S9

1s0D [eulbuo

jueld a|qibuelul snosuesosii

"SJUasSU0D pue sasiyouel

$ ‘uoneziuebiQ
LNV1d 3T9IONV.LNI

uonduasaq

3SvE 3.1V 40 SLININOJINOD

‘epasieq Jo A ay) pue seo [einjeN jauuoganig Joj sajey
aies) Ay ayy abueyd o) 917 suladid ¥dO Aq paiy Jusiuj Jo Juswalels pue 077 suledid HdD Aq paBieyD sajey Jo ssausjgeuoseay ojul Ainbuj uoissiLLIOD
29001/9€86 "ON 18490Q SaniiiN Seo

2711 "auljpdid ¥dO

oce
61L€
8LE
AR
9le
GLE
1435
€le
cle
LLE
oLe
60¢€
80¢€
L0€
90¢€
Goe
y0€

€0€
[41}
L0E

TANMNMTH OO
=



0 0 0 0 0 0 uawdinba uoness Jossaidwo) pge 19
0 0 0 0 0 0 ‘saunn e€ge 99
0 0 0 0 0 0 'seb |enjeu o|qe1an0oBIUON €258 GO
0 0 0 0 0 0 ‘SlloAles8y 2'26E v9
0 0 0 0 0 0 slybu pue spjoyases| abeio}s |'z6e €9
0 0 0 0 0 0 SlIPM  25¢ 29
0 0 0 0 0 0 'sjuawanoidw pue sainjonis  LGE L9
0 0 0 0 0 0 ‘Rem-jo-siybry z'0se 09
= $ $ 0 5 $ 0 2 $ ‘Pueq L'0ge 66
ANV1d 39VHOLS ANNOYOHIANN 85
LS
% $ - - To $ - $aniz $ - $ [eol-ans 9g
0 0 0 0 0 0 uswdinbs Jeyo ve G5
0 0 0 0 0 0 Juawdinbs Bunenbas pue buunseaw Se9 9oye ¢S
0 0 0 0 0 0 Juswdinbs Jossaidwo) ¢pe €5
0 0 0 0 0 0 Juswdinba abelols Jonpoid papenxg  pie rd*]
0 0 0 0 0 0 'saujadld €pe 1§
0 0 0 0 0 0 Juswdinba Buluyas pue uonoenxy zye 0g
0 0 3 $ 0 0 0 0 ‘'Sjuslanodwi pue saunonils  LyE 6
SJybu pue| pue pueq ope gy
jueld uojoelxy sjonpoid Ly
0 0 0 0 0 0 $1S00 Juswdojanap pue uoneioldxa |nysseconsun  geE o
0 0 0 0 0 0 Juswdinba J8YI0 /€€ G
0 0 0 0 0 0 uawdinbe uogeayungd 9ee i
0 0 0 0 0 0 uswdinba Buluesio pue buliug see  cp
0 0 0 0 0 0 uawdinbas uopeys Gupenbas pue Buunseaw piel4 vee ev
0 0 0 0 0 0 Juawdinbs uoness jossaidwoo paly £e€ Ly
0 0 0 0 0 0 ‘saullpBl4 gee Oov
0 0 0 0 0 0 Juawdinba |lopm—siiam seb bunpolg  Leg 6
0 0 0 0 0 0 ‘uononnsuod [[BM-sliam seb Buonpold oge  ge
0 0 0 0 0 0 ‘saimoniis IBUI0  62¢ L€
0 0 0 0 0 0 'sainjonys uonels buneinbe pue Buunsesw pialy  gze oc
0 0 0 0 0 0 ‘Sainjonjs uoness Jossaidwod pial4  /ge  Ge
0 0 0 0 0 0 ‘sainonis [amses gze  pe

an jue|d 19N uoierpaudaq  suswisnlpy  uonesidag sjusunsnipy  1s09 [eulbuQ uonduossag

[enuuy pajenwnooy
aeap 3sa)

3Svd 31V 40 SININOJINOD

'ejjesieq jo i) sy} pue ses) [einieN Jeuuogan|g Joy sajey
ajen Ao ayy sbueyn o} 917 auladid ¥d9 Aq pajy jusjy| Jo juswelels pue 977 auliadid ¥d9 Aq pabiey) seey Jjo ssauajqeuoseay oju Aiinbuj uoissiwwon
12 o G| abed C9001/9£86 ON 18)00Q saninn ses
0l ®|npayog Jauiwexy 071 ‘auljadid ¥d9D



o ow
N

OO0OO0O0OO0O0OO0O0

OO0 O0OO0O0OO0O0O0O

0
0
0

90V 86 069°L
0
0

819C $ - $

(08€'GL) 0
0 0
0 0
2 $ 0

(-3
]

&
'

98l¢€ll
0

0

8197

'Suep /9¢
‘Sjuawanosdwl pue sainonas  gge
‘Rem-jo-spybry z'goe
$ 'sjybu pue| pue pue |'Goe
INV1d NOISSINSNVM.L

$ [eoL-ang

0000000
L4

'
L4

)

(24
1

&

OO0 QO0OO0OO0OO0OO0

OO0OO0O0OO0OOo
[eNeoleloelNololole

'
(-]

L4
'
&+
'

't OO0 00O O0OO0o

uswdinba Jayio 8'9¢
‘Juawdinba uogesUNWWOD / ¥9e
‘Juawdinba uopels Jossaidwion) g9 v9¢
‘Juawdinba bue|nbai pue Buunses|y g y9e
‘Juawdinba uopeliodsuel} N7 ' ¥9¢e
‘uawdinba [eujwa) Buissaoold ONT £49¢€
"sjuswanoidw pue sainjonis Z'v9e
$ 'sjybu puej pue pueq |y9g
LNV1d ONISS3O0¥d ANV ONITVNINNIL
SV TVANLVYN @3i43N0I1 avo1 3sve

$ [eop-ang

COO0OO0OO0OO0O0OO

'

[ 4
1

L4

]

(24
'

(24

OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0OC0O

OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0O0O0O
OO0 O0OO0O0O0OO00O0O0O

[
&+

OO O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0

uawdinbs Jayo 5ege
‘Juawdinba Bunenbai pue Buunseayy v'£oe

‘awdinba Jossaidwon ¢'e9¢

‘wswdinba buizuodep zgo¢

swdinba uoyoejenbiy |eo¢

‘jawdinba uopeoynd ¢£9¢

'sSisploy seg 29¢

‘sjuawanoidwy pue sainjonis  |L9e

$ 'sybu pue| pue pueq 09¢

INVY1d 39VHO0LS ¥3HLO0

$ [eoL-ans

O OO

am  uedieN  uogeiosidsq

[enuuy

1z J0 9} abed
0l anpayos Jauiwex3y

0
0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0

0
0
0

swdinba Jayio /g€
‘Juswdinba uoneouling 9g¢e
‘Juswdinba Bunenbal pue buunsesyy gce

sjuawisnlpy uopepaidag sjuswysnlpy  1so9 [eulbuQ uonduoseq

pajejnunooy

19 ) 1S9

3SvE 31VY 40 SININOdINOD

"eyjasieq Jo A ay) pue Seq) |einjeN jauuoganig Jo} sajey
aje9) A1 ayy abuey) o} 917 auliadid ¥dD Aq paiy Jusju Jo awalels pue 71 auljedid ¥dD Aq pabiey) sejey jo ssausjqeuoseay oyl Ainbuj uoissiwwon
29001/9€86 'ON 19%00Q sanizn seo

0711 ‘auljadid ¥d9D

L0l
0oL
66
86
L6
96
G6

€6
c6
6
06
68
88
L8
98
G8
¥8
€8
c8
I8
08
6.
8.
LL
9L
S.
vL
€L
(4
A
0L
69
89



0 0 0 0 0 0 Juawdinba snoauejjaosip
0 0 0 0 0 0 uawdinba uonesuNWWo)
0 0 0 0 0 0 ‘Jawdinba pajesado Jamod
0 0 0 0 0 0 ‘Juswdinba Alojelogen
0 0 0 0 0 0 ‘wawdinba abeseb pue doys ‘sjoo)
0 0 0 0 0 0 Juawdinbe salo)g
0 0 0 0 0 0 ‘Juawdinba uoneuodsues )
0 0 0 0 0 0 ‘swdinba pue ainjiwing 2040
0 0 0 0 0 0 ‘Sjuawanoidwll pue sainjonis

. $ - 5200 - $ 0 s $ "sjybu pue| pue pueq

LNVd TVHINID

i S - $ - $ - $ - S s $ [e01-qns
0 0 0 0 0 0 Wwawdinba Jay0
0 0 0 0 0 0 "sasiwaud siowolsno uo Ausdoud Jay0
0 0 0 0 0 0 Juawdinba uone)s Bunenbas pue Buunseaw [euisnpuj
0 0 0 0 0 0 "suonejjejsul Aiojejnbal asnoH
0 0 0 0 0 0 ‘sioje[nbal asnoH
0 0 0 0 0 0] ‘'suofje|lejsul J8BN
0 0 0 0 0 0 ‘Sislo
0 0 0 0 0 0 Kl VETS
0 0 0 0 0 0 ajeb fup—uawdinba uoneys Buiejnbas pue Buunseapy
0 0 0 0 0 0 ‘lesauany--juawdinba uonels bugenbal pue Buunsespy
0 0 0 0 0 0 ‘swdinba uoness Jossalidwon
000 O 0 0 0 0 ‘sulep
0 0 0 0 0 0 "sjuawanoidu) pue sainjonys

g $ - $ 0 S $ 0 - $ 'sjubu pue pue pue

INVd NOLLNaIdLSIa

SyL'ZEL $ 2900k $ (z21) $ (0/8'6L) & 82s'C $ vigevl ¢ leloj-gng
0 0 0 0 0 0 wawdinba Jayi0
0 0 0 0 0 0 ‘Juawdinba uonesiUNWWo)
Sl LZL'Le LLE'C (221) (06%'v) 825 0LZ'ee Juswdinba uoneys buneinbas pue Buunseapy
0 0 0 0 0 0 ‘Juawdinba uopeys Jossaidwo)

ajin jueld 18N uojjepaidag susunsnipy uopepaidag  sjuswiysnlpy  1so) [eulbuQ uonduasaq
{enuuy pajeinwnooy
:eap Jsa)
3sva 31V 40 SLNINOdINOD

L¢ o /| abed
0l 8[npayog Jaulwexy

"Ejesieq Jo A1) ay) pue ses [einjey jauuoganig Jo} sajey
ajeg) An) auy) sbueyd 0} 977 sulfedid ¥dD Aq pajy Jusiu) Jo uswsaiels pue 5717 auadid ¥dD Ag pebieyd sajey o ssausjgeuosesy ajul Ainbu) uoissiwwon
29001/9€86 "ON 1%00Q sanin seo

0711 ‘auladid Y49

86€
L6€
96€
G6e
y6€e
€6€
Z6¢e
L6€
06€
68€

18€
98¢
G8e
14°1%
141
[4:1%
18€
(0215
6.€
8.€
LLE
9/€
G.E
| A%

LLE
0l¢€
69¢
89¢€

GElL
1213
€el
(443
LEL
oct
6¢l
8¢t
L2t
ocl
G¢lL
1A
154
(443
(X4
1743
6L
1133
LLi
gl
GLl
1445
€Ll
(4%
LLL
oLt
601
80l
01
o0l
SOl
Y0l
€0l
<ol



GrL'zeL $ 290°01 ¢ (L21) ¢ (0.86L) ¢ 825C ¢ vigepL $ lejoL

6¢l
8tl
= S (s g ° S 5= $ [eol-qns - LEL
0 0 0 0 0 0 ‘Apedoud s(qibuey 18I0 66€ 9EL

an Jue|d 1eN uoneaideg sjusugsnipy uonedaidag sjuswisnlpy  1s09 [eulbuo uonduosag

|enuuy paje|nwnaoy
:Jeap 1ol
3svd 31V 40 SLNINOJINOD

‘epesieq Jo A0 ay} pue SeS) [elnjeN jauuogan|g Jo} sajey
aleg) Ao ayy abueyn oy 977 aulRdid ¥dD Aq paiy Jusiu) Jo Juswalels pue O auljadid ¥dD Aq pabieyd sejey Jo sseusiqeuosesy ojul Alinbuj uoissiwwo)

L2 jo g| abed Z29001/9€86 'ON 19400Q sayijyn seo
0l 8INPaYoSs JeUIWEXT D71 ‘auljadid ¥dO



Examiner Schedule 11
Page 19 of 27

CPR Pipeline, LLC
Gas Utilities Docket No. 9836/10062

Commission Inquiry into Reasonableness of Rates Charg
CPR Pipeline LLC to Change the City Gate Rates

ed by CPR Pipeline LLC and Statement of Intent filed by

for Bluebonnet Natural Gas and the City of Daisetta.

RATE OF RETURN
Percent of Weighted
Description $ Amount Cost Total Cost of Capital
1 Long Term Debt $ 100,658 7.65%
2 Short Term Debt 0 0.00%
3 Sub-Total $ 100,658 7.65% 99.02% 7.57%
4 Results of Examiner Recommended 74.08%
5 Preferred Stock $ - 0.00%
6 Common Stock 0 0.00%
7 Sub-Total $ - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
8
9 Common Equity $ 1,000 12.50% 0.98% 0.12%
10 Examiner Recommended $ 35,219 13.75% 25.92%
11 Total Invested Capital 101,658 100.00%
12 Total Invested Capital 135,877 100.00%
13
14 7.70%
15 Total Rate of Return
16

17 Net change caused by Examiner’Adjustment
18
19

20 2009 Transmission Annual Report page 11, line 68 ($35,219).

21

22

23

24

25

26 Work Sheet Calculated Amount
27 Amounts to be supplied by CPR
28 Linked Cell

29 Examiner Recommended

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37



NOO A WN-

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Examiner Schedule 12

CPR Pipeline, LLC Page 20 of 27

Gas Utilities Docket No. 9836/10062
Commission Inquiry into Reasonableness of Rates Charged by CPR Pipeline LLC and Statement of
Intent filed by CPR Pipeline LLC to Change the City Gate Rates for Bluebonnet Natural Gas and the

City of Daisetta.
RETURN
Examiner
Description Amount Amount

Plant in Service:

Adjusted Original Cost 162,142

Accumulated Depreciation (19,997)

Adjusted Net Plant 132,145 132,145

Working Capital:

Operating Expense 35,896

1/8 rule 12.5% 4,487

1/5.655565 Examiner recommended 18.0% 6,461

Cash Working Capital
Prepayments 2,860 2,860
Deferred Income Taxes - -
Total Invested Capital 139,492 141,466
Rate of Return _ 7.70% 9.23%
Retum 10,738 13,059
Net change caused by Examiner Adjustment 2,321

Work Sheet Calculated Amount

Amounts to be supplied by CPR

Linked Cell

Examiner Recommended J'

Utility Examiner Difference

O&M Exp $ 11,986 $ 11,986

A&G Exp $ 23910 $ 23,910

Total $ 35,806 $ 35,896

1/8 rule vs 1/5.55 0.125 0.180

CwC $ 4,487 % 6,461 1,974

1/5.55555



CPR Pipeline, LLC

Gas Utilities Docket No. 9836/10062

Examiner Schedule 13
Page 21 of 27

Commission Inquiry into Reasonableness of Rates Charged by CPR Pipeline LLC and Statement of Intent filed
by CPR Pipeline LLC to Change the City Gate Rates for Bluebonnet Natural Gas and the City of Daisetta.

OONOOOODWN

83,183 |MMBtu

THROUGHPUT
Description Volume *
Throughput |
Parties
Quikrete Companies 53,656
City of Daisetta 4,604
Bluebonnet Natural Gas 18,266
Rice Dryer 6.657
Total 83,183
Less: Negotiated Rate Customers 60,313
Total 22,870
* Specify MMBtu or Mcf
Net change caused by Examiner Adjustment (53,656)

Work Sheet Calculated Amount
Amounts to be supplied by CPR
Linked Cell

Examiner Recommended

MMBtu
MMBtu
MMBtu
MMBtu
MMBtu

MMBtu
MMBtu



Examiner Schedule 14
Page 22 of 27

CPR Pipeline, LLC
Gas Utilities Docket No. 9836/10062
Commission Inquiry into Reasonableness of Rates Charged by CPR Pipeline LLC and Statement of
Intent filed by CPR Pipeline LLC to Change the City Gate Rates for Bluebonnet Natural Gas and the

City of Daisetta.

RATE CASE EXPENSES
Rate Case Expenses $ 14,364 *
Parties
CPR Pipeline
Other: R. J. Covington $ 14,364
Total $ 14,364
Note:

Provide all invoices supporting all amounts requested for Rate Case Expense. If
any estimated amounts are requested, provide supporting documentation for justification
of estimated rate case expense.

* Subject to change and update by utility.

Work Sheet Calculated Amount
Amounts to be supplied by CPR
Linked Cell

Examiner Recommended

WWWLWNMNMNMMNMNMNMNMNMNMNMNMNMNQR A aaaocdaaaaaa
N2OOONODO RN OO NDOARWONIDPOPNOODRWN



vig'6vL  vL9'vZ  000'S2L %0°001 6179'688'% IEjo.l

0LZ'SE  PLO'PZ  965°8 %69 v.16'GEE juawdinb3 uoyeg Jojenbay @ Juswainsesiy  BOE

98.°€LL 98/'cLl %0°L6 vee 1ov'y sulepy /o€

819'C 819'C %12 LE'201 Aepn o sybiy B pue L 'goe
auliedid 800Z HdD Hoday |enuuy JUN022Y DY 4

aulladid Jayjued 900e

6ujiid 600Z 1euibuQ uj papodey sy
AINVd 40 1S09 TVNISINO

"Blasieq Jo A0 ay) pue seo [einjeN
Jsuuogenig Joj sajey ajeo A1Q ayy abuey o} 917 suedid MO Aq pojy Jusjuj Jo Juswale)S
pue 977 suladid ¥dD Aq pabiey) sajey jo ssausjgeuoseay ojul Ainbuj uoissiwwon

29001/9€86 "ON }e%00Q seunlun seo
0711 ‘auliedid 44D
L-dM
L¢ Jo ¢ abed
Gl 9|npayog Jauiwexy




%0000°00L %00°00} %00°004 %00°001 2oL 6¢
%0GL1 9L~ %0525 '8t~ ules - awnjoA N 8¢
%0S9.'0 %000 %622 300y ajbe] £
%LIWLOIS %ETZLE %ELEE %.8EZ Seo) [eInjeN Jeuuogang 9
%ZSLO'0L  %90°LL %.6'9 %209 eyesieq Jo A0 [+
%ZES98Y %88l %L0°LS %LL0L saedwog 8jeIND e
£e
.m>< :J_mm—.: JON INUBAY pioS awnjon 2e
w“_mon_.:oo JO jusdiad JO JuUadIdd JO JUadidd 1€
oc
HOLIVL NOILYDOTIV ILISOdINOD 40 NOLLYIND VO 62
82
2
zs'zy $ 9z
%0000 £18'25 $ e [+74
yZ
%ES B~ (z69's2) ¢ zie uies - sWniop DN €2
%000 ¥oy sjbe3 r44
%EIZLL 1sg'6s ¢ 2092€ $ se9) [eJnjeN jsuuogenig 1z
%9021 810'6 ¢ @8s6’l $ eyesieq jo Aud 0z
859522150 %¥8'81 1966 ¢ 96810 $ souedwog ajaIIny 61
uibien 1oN 81
Ll
9l
-]
912'9c$ %819/ L- 91 §o Juadied 4!
159°'62%- Svy'e- ufes - awnjoA ON'1 €l
rd}
£/8°'19 $ uibreyy sso19 L
aoudjoN 28662 $ oL
aolid aseyaind 6086'E $ 6086'€ $  %0000L 96Z'0EE$ %00°001 126'28 uonesojdx3 uoswuy 6
aseyaind 8
L
9
%0000, 691'26€  $ %0000 925'9/ =01 S
v
aoud ojes ‘bBay 9506.6'9 %62'C 000'6 $ %00y ajbe3
LL9'651$ OWZ.L $  %ELEE goz'zel $  %.l8€Z 992'8L seo) [eimeN jsuuoganig €
0.8'22 96€6G $ %169 ove'/Z $ %209 $09'v epasieq 4o 1o r4
gLy $  %l0OLS gss'czz ¢ %lbOL 959'cS seuedwog 8janind !
soles
Juaddd :_mhm_z aAld juadied junowy juadiad ManiN >:mnEoO "ON auff
BN ajes .m>< SS0I9) SWINjOA Sales

HO19Vd NOLLYDOTTV ALISOJWOD 40 NOLLYINDTVD

‘eljesie( 40 A1) 8y} pue SES) [eIMEN Jauuoganid 10} SSIeY a1es) AID ey}
abueyn 0} 977 sulledid HdD Aq pajy sy jo Juswalels pue DT auljadid ¥dD Aq pabiley) seiey Jo ssausjqeuoseay ojul Ainbuj uoissiwwo)
Z9001/9€86 ON 184000 SaiN SeD
0711 ‘suedid ¥dD



"EWi8sIEq jo QYD ay) pue ses) [esmieN Jauuoganig Joj sajey aes Ao auy abueyd a1 977 suladid HdD Aq pajy Bl jo awslels pue 77 suliadid NdD Aq pabieyd sajey Jo ssausigeuoseay ojul Ainbuj uoissiwwod)
Z9001/9£86 "ON 1200Q SaRIAMN SED
071 ‘auledid ¥dD

6086 $ 00/0°% $ 00ECP $ O0SLE $ O06LZ & OOLGE & OOS6E & OOBSE & O00BZE $ 00SZE § 0OLOE  § O096'E  § O0ZES ¢ AW ‘6AY
1Z'9620EE § SV PT68E § 000IE0t § 956062Z $§ ZZ6GI0LF $ +0Z08SZ $ SOEZ89 $ OppEZL § OL0L6ZE § SC98SSZ $ Junowy eseysind
12628 sees 000L 2068 2419 1962 652¥ 958y ) £289 2098 £008 £1904 S9Seynd 1801
saseyaind seo
BEESY & IBLS $ /8/06 $ I9LEP $ 818Z€ $ OSL0F $ 9106v & 2060% S QOELE  $ Ochey S 9svZh  $ 2009V $ vesio ¢ mAWN/S ‘BAY
EVPIZGEE § LS BOPSH $ 1#2998E § 8612292 § 26EILGL $ Z0€IZ6Z § O0S5088ZL $ OPE09BL $§ Z65P0IZ § IPGIO6Z $ BOZ06SE $ SLZISOE $ L006099 § JUNOWY So|ES [E}0L
PYLER 158°L 9592 z19's 1009 1622 zL6% 919’y ze9's $66'9 0sr's ££'8 069°01 awnjoA sofes e3ol
868G $ seo $ 209 $ s $ sbv $ 12§ $ €95 $ 25 $ 88V $ s $ 626 $ vos $ v0L 8
SE'EL6'SEL § STLIS'0E $ 9990SE'Sk $ E£L6/6'C $ 00092t § €pOSZ'S $ L8OL8P § 98'G2S'E $ 96°886'C $ 852e8'D § 06729E'2L $ €9EZL'EL $ lgAlvoe § $-aeo Aug
0/8'2Z L08'p 0S5°Z ¥80°L 8e8 800°t 598 899 008 8sZ'} see'e e lee'y ngww - les Ao
e $ 0% $ ey $ oL $ et $ I8¢ $ €Zv $  lo/Na# IO/AIG# €062 $ 69¢ $ v $ vos 8
8,001'62 $ LELOL $ 9828’6 ¢ ¥SZ0L'T $ LL6/8'S § VRZEKLL § GS6SE  $ 0005  § 000 $ 908§ $ €22 ¢ z6¢€S $ ogzll ¢ ¢ - 19A10 2014 HdD
159'9 e zezt 05 £v8l vyzez 58 0 0 z L 8 0z MAWN-18A1Q 201 HdD
iy $ 16Y $ ISP $ 20v $ co¢ $ si¢ $ 6LY s zo%¢ $ es¢ $ 66%¢ $ g€ s o0z¥ $ 095 s
LI/SS'€ZZ § LO'VRLYL $ BLPOLLL $ OSOVL'OL $ SLpI00L § SLE09'ZH § BOPOLZL § VS LL0SE § 96'9S0'LL § S2TWO'EZ $ SE'LIS'EZ $ 096GE'SZ $ OVEBY'SE $ $ - SRHIND MS
959'€S Lio'e vig'e SLo'y sze'e 18e'e zZeo's Le'e ze8'y SLL'S 01’9 ge0's see's AW - BlaInD MS
¥6's $ 29 $ 085 $ ges $ oty $ 80§ $ zgS $ sis $ o8t $ zes $ 8l $ €55 $ €69 s
zeove'le $ 91'9.0°L $ oboee’z ¢ 61980'F $ 957225 $ 2509 $ ob'8es $ 0e'62s $ vseep $ oble0'L $ $9°225'C ¢ Ll£628'C $ 80BIEL $ $ - eypjasieq
v09'y veLL 96€¢ 502 1zk 8kl oLt zoi 88 561 88y 625 950'1 AW - easeq
96's $ 89 $ 09 $ 6v's $ 0S¥ $ 2z2z§ $ 995 $ 625 $ 00§ $ ors $ 2es $ 196 $ 102 s
£5990'tE ¢ $S0BL'D $ LLvBl't § vBBOSZ § GEZI0'L $ 96BE6 ¢ 909EL $ Li9p. § €£068 § vE8S'T $ GLEZ9C ¢ Ov99eT § 989st. $ $ -s1388Q ¥dD
LZ's 0.6 €29 5% szz 081 oel e 881 162 £6p €25 ZIo0'L MEWN-S12A30 ¥dD
58S $ 8eo $ vo'9 $ 6v's $ osv $ 2z§ $ 09§ $ 625 $ 00 $ ors $ 25 $ 196 § 02 $
zLezo'sy § 0€'860°LL ¢ 65SPE'® $ ZCESK'L $ LLESKE S IBBSLL § 9vesy'h § OLAIZ'L $ 89°089'L $ €LOBKZ $ 069VZ'Y $ PECEO'P $§ O0E9906 $ § - POOMABY MdD
8e8°L 8eLl geLl oz gee 88 852 ez gee 5% 862 0zL 282"t MENIN-POOMAEY HdD
£8'S $ 8eo $ 00 $ eps $ o5t $ 2zzs $ 99§ $ 62§ $ 00's $ ovg $ zes $ 19§ $ 02 $
8L6E6'0 § STESL'O $ zLvov'z § ZZeLZ's $ 2e02. § YLZEB'L § S6S/8'L § €2/6€0'L & IpSE0’t $ L960LL § SEPEE'’T ¢ o6lbl'e $ €966’ $ $ - INH ¥dD
8I1Z's 08 g6 2 091 oe 862 961 102 eie 155 555 186 MEWN - INH ¥dD
s9jeg se
|EEI 60-290 60-AON 60190 60-0o5 60-bny 50-Inr 60-unf 60-Aepl 60-1dy ] 60-god 60-uer stopoesuess]

‘epasieq jo Ao ayy pue seo |ameN jauuoqen)q Joj sejey sles) Ao s abueyd o 9717 suadid ¥dD Aq pajy Jusu Jo Juswalels pue 9T auljedid ¥dD Aq pabiey) saey jo ssausjqeuosesy ojul Ainbu| uoISSILIWOD
29001/9£86 "ON 1@00Q S8fliif) SeD
011 "swyiedid ¥dD



(86¥'04)
9.2's¢
SLL'SY

861'08
€6'SEL

L]

HHH

anuanay u) asesasoa( JaN

sIaWoisn ajes) A1 woly anuaaay paesodold

wbsepy j1aN Juaund
siawolsn) sjeg) AjO 0} pajedo)ly e 4O 1S0D Juaungd
sIawWoIsSN) ayes) A1 wouy pajessuas) anuaray juaungy

#0°0 $ _paipg sapun

¥Zo $ lemoy
8c0 $  HdO 0} 18N 8ud penuod
o0L'0 $ uibseyy aseyoind ssa
8e'0 $ X3pul QY34 + 30ud 18N
8€'0 $ ‘10
8€°0$ + OSH OY3d spisu|
a1anind

$0°0 $ pamg Japun

(7% $ lemdy
SL'} $  ¥dOailaN adud oequod
oLo $ uibuepy aseyang :ssa
S8t $ X3pul OY34 + 84 18N
es’L-2lee ‘10
(25°1$) waunsnipy aseq - xapuj D34 + (Z.£'€$) 34 ased = A SeD
j8uuoqanig

- s souayg

1S} $ lenpy
S $  UdO 018N adud pequod
01’0 $ uibuepy aseyoing 897
191 $ X9pu| QY34 + 3ud I1ON
19184060 +29°L -¥8C 10

(st°0$) @94 uopeyodsues) + (29°1$) aunsnipy eseq - xepu] OY3d + (¥8'2$) 3dud aseq = adud se

epese|q jo 1D

[emay 0) 824 }oRAUOY) JO uosuedwod

990580200°0- 98€890850'0 98211/€60°0- 888SEI6Y0'0 VBLEYPIBLO'0 SSILZ9L800°0 (298€/000 vBEEZY6FO'0 LEPEESHYEO'0- 6822906200~ S8LPELS00'0- €992€29p0°0- LP661.L0200- el
TTRLE'YS $ ZTL'YYS'9 $ ITiS'S $ TYTIEL $ OLVYOT $ LOLAM'E § SYuSOL $ Ze'BiZ' $ ovser'e $ 91'680'v ¢ 18Z9S'S $ /TGz8'9 $ 6Lvse'e $ 3N
ov'o $ ovo $ ovo $ ovo $ o0 $ 820 $ " $ - $ 82sZ $ 820 $ 820 $ 820 $ JakiQ 301y
vzo $ v20 $ v2o $ ¥20 $ 20 $ ¥20 § 20 $ ¥20 $ v2o $ 20 $ 20 $ 20 $ ubiep aenind
LS°} $ 51 $ LS5t $ L5t $ 51 $ 51 $ 51 $ /51 $ L5 $ LS5t $ 574 $ 51 $ wbiep enaselq
Wt $ $ W $ W $ Lt $ L1 $ L $ 1Lt $ L $ i $ Wi $ L $ uiBrepy sisnaQ
(YA $ L $ L1 $ L1 $ $ L $ L $ Lt $ 1Lt $ $ 2 $ Lt $ uiiely poomiey
YN $ Il $ L $ L $ Ly $ Lt $ 121 $ L $ L1 $ 1Ll $ L $ L $ ufite InHy

uoge|najes ujbiey



0000°L 7£9'G8¢ 69P'Sy  298'8e  zZeZve  vlLL6L £12'62 18821 £59'81 960'LZ ££6'62  Z06'GE L16'8€  060°99
22900 loL'ez 9l 128'G €012 6.8°'S cEV'LL 09¢ 0s 0s 8G L2 ve gLl Jafuqg so1y
1650 865'€2C  ¥8.L'vL $0L'LL orL ol G0'0L vo9'cl $0L2L 8/0°Gl 160°LL evo'ee ZIS'eT 09g'se 26¥'GE aj_aNIND
60200 obe'/z  9.0°L 9ee’e 160°L 82§ 509 8¢6 14 (4% L80°L 825 G26'C 8Le‘L eyeselq
21820 129'80l Lyv'ee ylLo‘cl 288'y [A XA 2e9'y 8/8'¢ L00‘c 96G'e G6.L'G GE”'6 861°01 R ] >4 ONg
BNUBADY

0000°L LpS'8lL 168°L 069'0L
62000 €S €e 0c Jafuqg aory
£¥05°0 05€'6 LLo‘e 6€€'9 aPNIND
18LL’0 06l'c EL'L 9G0°L epaselq
YA ZA] 869 €19'¢ Gl2't ONg
yesd

0000°L £81°€8 168°'L 959°'L 2L9's 2009 L62'L 2.6'E 9L9'y 2€9'G £€0°L 0Sv'8 £.£'8 069'0L
00800 1699 1% zee’L 0] £ve'L vee'e 1] 0 0 4 L 8 0e Jaflug aory
0sv90 969'cS LLo'e v/8'c SLO'P gee's loc'e [ANIKS LYv6'e ze8'y Gl1'G 019 8€0°0 6€€'9 aPRMNIND
€660°0 $09't peEL'L 96¢ 1114 ictk 6Ll 0Ll col 68 g6l 21214 6¢S 9G0°L ejsselq
96Lc0 9928l £19'¢ 14 1%4 688 8LL 188 G689 199 LLL 190°'L 8v8'L 86.°L Gl2'e ONg
indybBnoay L

lejolL __ sjejol 60-980  60-AON 60120 60-dos 60-bny __60-Inr 60-unr 60-Aely  60-4dy 6048 o.e.nmmr 60-uer

0} Juddiad

‘ejjesieq 4o AuD 8y} pue seo [einjep jauuoganig 1o} seley ajes Ao ayy sbueyd o} 977 auledid
dD Aq pajij uajuj Jo Juswalels pue 977 suledid ¥dD Aq pabiley) sajey 4o ssausjqeuoseay ol Ainbuj uoissiwwo)

29001/9£86 ON 19%00Q saipl|in seo
D711 ‘autadid HdD



SERVICE LIST
Gas Utilities Docket No. 9836
Commission Inquiry into Reasonableness of Rates
Charged by CPR Pipeline LLC
Examiner: Gene Montes
Co Examiner: Mark Brock

PARTIES REPRESENTATIVE

Mr. Rene Garza, President Mr. Karl J. Nalepa

CPR Pipeline LLC Managing Director

1717 St. James Place, Suite 340 RJ Covington Consulting, LLC

Houston, TX 77056 11044 Research Blvd., Suite A-325

713-627-8807 Austin, TX 78759

713-965-0822 fax 512-331-4949, Ext. 105
512-331-5743 (fax)
knalepa@rjcovington.com

June 27, 2011 Page 1 of 1



